
n
e
l
l
 
a
a
 

i
h
 
e
d
 
u
a
 

a
 
I
E
 
R
G
 

g
r
 
S
r
 
O
C
T
A
N
E
 

R
A
E
 

NOV. 5 2 

v 

93 : Vol. 60 

BRIDGE NOTICE. 

SEALED TENDERS, marked “TENDER For OroMocTO BRIDGE,” 
a received at the Department of Public Works, Fredericton, 
unti g 

MONDAY, 17th day of NOVEMBER, 1902, at noon, 
for building the masonry substructure and approaches for Oro- 
mocto Bridge, at mouth of River, Parish of Burton, Sunbury Co., 
N. B., according to Plan and Specification to.beseen at the Public 
Works Department, and at the Post Office, Oromocto, Sunbury 
County, N. B. “ 
Each tender must be accompanied by a certified Bank Cheque 

or Cash, for an amount equal to five per cent. of the tender, (would 
prefer not re-eiving P, O. Orders) which will be forfeited if the 

rty tendering declines to enter into contract when called upon. 
Ehouia the tender be not accepted the deposit will be returned. 
Two good sureties must be named in each tender. Not obliged 
to accept lowest or any Sol i aatbe fod 

Any News rs copying this Notice will not be compensated. 
y: acs o— C. H. LABILLOIS, 

Chief Commissioner. 
Department Public Works, - 

Fredericton, October 22nd, 1902. 4ins 

WHARF NOTICE. 
SEALED TENDERS, marked “TENDER FOR PALMER'S WHARF,” 
will be received at the Department of Fublic Works, Fredericton, 
until : 

MONDAY, 17th day of NOVEMBER, 1902, at noon, 

- for rebuilding Palmer's Low Water Wharf, Parish of Kars, King's 
Co., N. B., according to Plan and eg to be seen at the 
Public Works Department, at the Office of Mr. Ora P. King, M.P.P., 
Sussex, N. B,, and at the Office of Hon. Wm. Pugsley, Attorney 
General, St. John, N. B. 
Each tender must be accompaniel by a certified Bank Cheque 

or Cash, for an amount equal to five per cei.t. of the tender, (would 
prefer not receiving P. O. Orders) which will be forfeited if the 

y tendering declines to enter into contract when called upon, 
hould the tender be not accepted the deposit will be returned. 
Two good sureties must be named in each tender. Not obliged 
to accept lowest or any tender 

. Any Newspapers copying this Notice will not be compensated. 
C. H. LABILLOIS, 

Department Public Works, Chief Commissioner. 
Fredericton, October 22nd, 1902. 4ins 

WHARF NOTICE. 

"SEALED TENDERS, marked “TENDER FOR GAGETOWN WHARF,” 
hoi A received at the Department of Public Works, Fredericton, 
unti 

MONDAY, 17th day of NOVEMBER, 1902, at noon, 
for Sapeshy High and Low Water Wharves, at Gagetown, Queen’s 
Co., N. B., according to Plans and Specifications to be seen at the 
Public Works ment, and at the office of Mr. John Dickey, 

istrar Deeds, wn, Queen’s Co., N. B. 
h tender must be accompanied by a certified Bank Cheque or 

Cash; for an amount equal to five per cent. of the tender; (would 
prefer not receiving P. O. Orders) which will be forfeited if the 
party tendering declines to enter into contract when called upon. 

ould the tender be not accepted the deposit will be returned. 
Two good sureties must be named in each tender Not obliged to 
o t rir or any tender. a A . 

ny News copying t otice will not be compensated. 
: py ‘ C. H. LABILLOIS, 

Chief Commissioner. 
Department Public Works, 4ins 

Fredericton, October 22nd, 1902. 

BRIDGE NOTICE. 
SEALED TENDERS, marked “ TExNpEs ror McCrary Baives,” 
Wi he received at the Department of Public Works, Fredericton, 
unti 

MONDAY, 17th day of NOVEMBER, 1902, at noon, 
for repairing McClary Bridge, Parish of Wilmot, Carleton Co., 
N. B., accorcing to Plan and Specification to be seen at the Public 
Works Department, and at the office of Mr. Stephen B. Appleby, 
M. P, P., Woodstock, N. B., and at the office of fir. John et 
ter, Parish of Wilmot. Carleton Co., N_ B. 
Each tender must be accompanied by a certified Bank Cheque 

or Cash, for an amount equal to five cent. of the tender (would 
prefer not receiving P. O. Orders) which will be forfeited if the 
party tendering declines to enter into contract when called upon. 
hould the tender be not accepted the deposit will be returned. 
Two good sureties must be named in each tender. . Not obliged 
to accept lowest or any tender. : 
Any Newspapers copying this Notice will not be compensated. 

: C. H. LaBILLOIS, 
Department Public Works, Chief Commissioner, - 

Fredericton, October 24th, 1902. 3ins 

IN THE SUPREME COURT. 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That upon the appli 
Owen J. McKenna, I have directed all the estate as well reat on personal, of Michael Foley, in the County of Gloucester, an absconding, concealed or t debtor, to be seized ; and unless he return and discharge his debts within three months after the ublicstion hereof, such estate will be sold for the payment 

ereof. 
Dated this tenth day of October, A. D, 1802. ; 

13ins (8gd) P. A. LANDRY, J. 8. C. 

COLLECTORS NOTICE. 

E undermentioned non-resident ratepayers of the Parish of 

ol. in the County of Northumberland, are hereby requested 

to pay to the undersigned Collector of Rates, the amount of Poor 
an i County taxes, and Road taxes, and School taxes, as set o 
posite their names respectively, with cost of advertising, within 
two months from the date of this notice, otherwise legal proceed- 
ings will betaken to recover the same: — 

> Poor and 
1895. School Tax. Co. Rates. Road Tax 

Fairley, Jas. D....cccoceussveeness sacs $1 84 
1896. 

ga 4 7k ¢ Mme SR 090 
7. 

Fairley, Jas. D......... REE 0 60 
1 

Fairley, Jas D..c...ccocmvessonceinens 140 
1899. 

Fairley, Jas. D..........cccceverenannenne 2 36 
1900. 

PROT Ta. io 2 00 0 50 
19C1. - 

Fairley, Jas. D.......coccorvnrinee venenn 0 92 140 0 50 
Mc n, John............... ossasasse oes 070 0 50 
Long, Walter 8........cccceeveterenenns 070 0 50 
sos ~ ean Estate,..ss: coveesees. 3 50 0 50 

Fairley, Jas. D............. vy berstsuesse: 1 40 130 0 50 
McLaggan, John .......c.cccieenescnes we 065 0 50 
Long, Walter S......cccoceeviinierennas 065 0 50 
Simms, James, Estate,........ yo op 325 0 50 

GEORGE NEAGLES, 
Collector of Rates, 

: Parish of Ludlow, Co. of Northumberland. 
Dated October 28th, 1902. 9ins 

New Timber Applications. 

CrowN LAND OrricE, 5th November, 1902, 
J JOENSES to expire on the 1st August, 1903, for the follow- 

ing Timber Berths, for the purpose of cutting all classes of 
Lamber, will be sold at this Office, at noon, on Wednesday the 
19h day of November instant, subject to existing Regulations. 

Upset price, $8.00 per square mile, in addition to Stumpage. 
£ No refund of Mileage. 
“Not to interfere with any lots of land now actually occupied 
and ag ag to the value of forty dollars, nor with any lots 
which have been approved of under the ‘‘ Labor Act,” within 
Es previous to the date of License, nor with any lots ap- 
plied for for which Returns of Survey have been received at 
this Office previous to the date of application. 
All Timber, Logs or other Lumber cut upon Uniicensed Crown Lanoror whick 
may be cut by any person beyond the limits of his own Berth, shall be seized and 
forfeited to the use of the Crown: and no Timber or Lumber shall be cxt or any Berth applied for until it shall be purchased at Public Auction. 
No. Sitaation. 8q.M. Name. 
38 Cumberland Creek: Lots Nos. 2, 4, 5, 6, 

and N.Wn.} No. 1, in N. E. range, and 
Nos. 2, 3,4, 5,6 and 8, in 8. W. range 
of Deputy Snell’s survey of 1855, be- 
tween Cumberland Creek and Canaan 
River. Also lots N, P, R, Southwest 
and adjoining last mentioned range. 
Also lots No. 51 and O, adjoining Sly. 
Jots fronting on Sn. side of Cumber- 
land Creek, 2 W.J. Colwell. 

39 Alward Brook, Bra. of Canaan River: : 
N. E. 1 block 8, range 2 south, 2 H. A. Keith. 

(2w) A. T. DUNN, Sur. Gen. 

Crowx Lamp Orrice, 5th November, 1902, 
TH following Lots of vacant Crown Lands will be offered 

for sale at this Office on the first Tuesday in December next. 
commencing at noon. All improvements to be paid for at 
the time of sale, or as soon thereafteras the Surveyor General 
determines the present value thereof. 
Upset price peracre, ($1.00 unlessotherwise mentioned) 

in addition to expense of survey. 
Not tosnterfere withthe right to cut Tomber or other Lumber under Sa ny for fronga the bod rps Jorthe Land, sf already 

5 or yf not sur Previous t poh a veYed,p 0 the recevpt of the Return of 

KE NT. 
100 acres, lot 16, N. side Kouchi : 

John Harrington. bouguac R., East of Post Road, 
50 acres, lot 46, block F, 8t. Louis, Geo. Fabien Voutour. 
vw) ; A. T. DUNN, Sur. Gen. 

NOTICE. 

Observance of this Rale will be insisted apon. teas! comer io unless the advertisement is accompanied by the cash, the adver- tisemeit will not be inserted, In cases where the amount can not be ascertained before remitting, a sufficient sum must be forwarded ta cover insertion and any surplus will be returned. 
BR. W. L. TIBBITS, King's Printes. 


